APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A BOARD, COMMITTEE OR COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF STATESVILLE, NC

The City of Statesville appreciates your interest in serving on a Board, Committee or Commission and requests that you complete the following application. The application will provide general information based on your interest in serving for the Mayor and City Council to consider in making appointments. All members of the City of Statesville Boards, Committees and Commissions are appointed by either the City Council or the Mayor. *Please print legibly*.

Name:	Date of Application:	
Home Address:	WARD:	
Email Address:	Contact Phone No:	
Do you reside in the City of Statesville? Yes No	Length of Residence:	Years Months
Occupation:	Employer:	
Available for Daytime Meetings: Yes No	Currently Serving on Anothe	er Board: Yes No
Education:		
City Government policy prohibits discrimination ba The following questions regarding date of birth, ge		J . J
Date of Birth:/ Male:	Female: Race:	
Please provide a brief statement outlining why you wis	sh to serve:	
Please list current and previous service to the commun	nity, civic clubs, activities, and	talents:
Please list any areas of expertise, interests, and skills:		

The City of Statesville sincerely appreciates the interest of all citizens in serving their City. If you need more information about a board or the responsibilities, please contact the City Manager's Office at 704-878-3583. The application must be returned to the City Manager's Office to be considered for appointment via one of the methods listed below. The volunteer application will remain on file for three (3) years from the date received.

- 1. Upload via the City website (fillable PDF available online)
- 2. Email to anesbit@statesvillenc.net
- 3. Mail to April Nesbit, City Manager's Office, PO Box 1111, Statesville, NC 28687

City of Statesville Boards, Committees and Commissions

Please indicate your preferences by number starting with one (1) and choose no more than three (3).

 ABC Board
Meets on the 4th Tuesday of each month at 11:00 AM. Members are appointed by City Council for 3-year terms. The board consists of a chairman and two (2) other members, all of whom must be residents of the city and well known for their character, ability, and business acumen.
Airport Commission Meets on the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 12:00 PM and members are appointed by City Council for 3-year terms. The commission is composed of seven (7) voting members. Five (5) of the members are appointed by the City Council. One (1) member of the City Council will be appointed by the Mayor. One (1) member of the County Commission will be appointed by the County Commissioners. No more than three (3) of the seven (7) appointed members may live out of the city limits.
Board of Adjustment
Meets as needed on the 1st Tuesday at 12:30 PM. Members are appointed by City Council for 3-year terms. The board consists of five (5) members who are citizens and residents of the City who will be appointed by the City Council, and one (1) member who is a citizen of Iredell County and resides outside the City, but within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City, and who will be appointed by the Board of Commissioners of Iredell County.
Civil Service Board
Meets as needed, no set day or time. Members are appointed by Senior Resident Judge of the Superior Court for one 3-year term. The civil service board consists of five (5) members.
Convention & Visitors Bureau
Meets on the 3rd Tuesday of each month at 9:00 AM. The board consists of nine (9) members appointed by the City Counci for 3-year terms as follows: three (3) individuals who own or operate a hotel or motel in the City of Statesville; four (4) individuals who are currently active in the promotion of travel and tourism in the City of Statesville; two (2) of whom are active in the Statesville community and interested in the promotion of travel and tourism (and is also a resident of the City of Statesville).
Community Appearance Commission
Meets on the 2 nd Tuesday of each month at 12:00 PM. The commission is composed of eleven (11) members appointed by the Mayor for 3-year terms. All members should be residents of the City's planning and zoning jurisdiction at the time of appointment. Where possible, appointments will be made in such a manner as to maintain on the commission at all times a majority of members who have had special training or experience in a design field, such as architecture, landscape architecture, horticulture, arboriculture, city planning or a closely related field.
Design Review Committee
Meets on the 2nd Thursday of each month at 2:00 PM. The committee is composed of five (5) members appointed by the City Council for 3-year terms. Four (4) members are residents of the City's planning and zoning jurisdiction or own a business with the same. One (1) member is an active member on the DSDC Board of Directors.
Historic Preservation Commission
Meets on the 4th Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM. It is a nine-member Commission appointed by the City Council for 3 year terms. A majority of the members of the Commission will demonstrated special interest, experience or education in history, architecture, archaeology, or related fields, and all members shall reside within the zoning jurisdiction of the City.
Planning Board
Meets on the 4th Tuesday of each month at 7:00 PM. The Planning Board consists of six (8) members who are citizens and residents of the City who are appointed by the City Council for 3-year terms. One (1) member who is a citizen of Iredell County and resides outside the City, but within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City, and is appointed by the Board o
Commissioners of Iredell County.
 Statesville Housing Authority Meets on the 4th Tuesday of each month at 5:30 PM. Members are appointed by the Mayor for 5-year terms.
Stormwater Advisory Commission
Meets quarterly on the 3rd Thursday at 12:00 PM. Members are appointed by Council for 3-year terms. The Commission is made up of eight to ten voting members who either live in Statesville or who have significant business interests in the City. Al should be subject to paying a stormwater management fee.